GREAT PLAINS CONFERENCE

Salaries of Ministers Serving
in Extension Ministries s:1ab.0

Every clergy member of an annual conference appointed to extension min-
istry shall furnish annually to the conference secretary a statement of his or
her total compensation for the year then ending, and said compensation of
all clergy appointed to extension ministry shall be published in the journal of
the annual conference. When this information is not furnished, the appoint-
ment of the clergyperson shall be subject to review by the resident bishop
and the cabinet. 1628

Utilities/ Travel/

Name Base Comp. Housing Other
Ahlschwede, Stephanie $98,962.64 $19,880 $2,700
Alley-Crawford, Ashlee $79,670.63 $19,880 $7900
Anderson, Zach $98,962.84 $19,880 $14,650
Andrews, Lora $58,000 $18,000 $8,000
Barlow-Thompson, Adam $70,000 S0 $20,800
Baugous,Madeline $50,000

Bousson, H. Eduardo $95,000 $8,000

Burton, Darryl (half-time) $28,091.70 $7,500

Chali, Kalaba 98,962.84 $19,880 $7,900
Cho, Jin $98,962.64 $19,980 $7,700
Choi, Seulki $35,000

Clinger, Jeffrey $98,962.84 $19,880 $12,950
Collins, Jennifer $97,022 $19,490 $10,025
Conard, Nicole $84,896.37 $19,880 $7,850
Cooper, Kurt $52,226 $20,000 $3,000
Dahlke, Deb $53,457.39

Devor, Brad No report

Ebling-Artz, Hannah (half-time) $27,000 $6,000
Ebling-Frazier, Katherine $27,000 $S0 $6,000
Fajardo, Diana $76,000 S0 $8,000
Fitzgerald, Richard $76,500 $19,880 $7,850
Freeman, Julie $39,700

Gebers, Catherine $25,000 $6,000 $1,000
Gepford, Melissa $72,177.63 $19,880 $7,850
Godbey, James $S0

Graverholt, Elizabeth $72,000 $1860

Harris,Ronald $98,962.64 $19,980 $12,400

Hauschild, Dayna $50,000
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Name

Holland, Mark
Hopkins, Kevin
Japp, Janice
Jeffcoat, Karen
Johnson, Rebecca
Johnson, Madelyn
Kamudzandu, Israel
Karges, Casey
Karlsson, Ruth
Kim, Changhyun
Langat, Jane
Langat,Mercy.
Lenz, Barbara

Lui, Gerald
Maberry, Todd
Marcus, Allison
Marcus, Michael
Marsh, Sarah
McConnell, Lucas

McCorkle, Michelle “Micki”

McCrimmon, Gregory
Miller, Troy (half-time)
Morgon, Stephen
Murdock, Andrea
Murithi, Charles

Mutembei Murithi, Julius

Myers, Janet

Nord, Melanie
Petering, Gerald
Ogole, Joseph
Ostlund,Ed

Petz, Dustin

Petz, Shelly
Reffner, Greg
Rice-Ratzlaff, Karen
Rigdon, Rachel
Rivera, Charles Austin
Romero, Sylvia
Roth,Andrea

2024 JOURNAL

Base Comp.
$93,310
No report
No report
$72,428.05
$48,000
No report
$75,000
$90,000
No report
$ 58,000
$72,427.84
$48,884
No report
$78,540
$80,000
$39,000
$48,000
$66,590.55
$110,462
$98,962.64
No report
$24,480
No report
No report
$98,962.64
$50,039
$58,846
No report
No report
$32,026.07
$31,500
$99,000
$54,320.89
No report
$98,962.64
$61,921
$70,040
$61,850
$54,000

Utilities/
Housing
$19,491

$19,880

$15,000

$23,850

$ 18,000

$19,880

$20,000

$19,880

$18,000

$19,880

$19,880

Parsonage

Parsonage

$5,000
$15,000
$41,000
$14,910

$19,880
$2,500

$20,000
$22,000

Travel/
Other

$8,616

$7,900

$1,500

$8,000
$6,900
$4,850

$7,850

$8,950

$11,700

$2,000

$11,450

$3,000
$2,790

$8,400

$11,050

$2,000
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Name Base Comp.
Sawyer, Denise No report
Schultz, Ron No report
Seth, Stephanie No report
Sifrit, Lynn $38,905
Sigler, R. Matthew No report
Smith, G. Deann $74,969
Smith, James B $77,000
Smith, Jeffrey $50,000
Tapley, Hollie $64,772.92
Taylor Ill, James $103,992
Terman-White, Russ $42,300
Thomas,Lauren $41,000
Tomlinson, Nancy $98,962.64
Upp, David S0
Veloso, Juan Carlos $60,647
Walley Ford, Erin $84,315
Williams, Earl (half-time) $33,877
Williams, Kathy $98,962.64
Wilson, Cynthia No report
Winseman, Albert “Al” $110,000

Winslow, Robert

No report

Utilities/ Travel/

Housing Other
$28,600 $250
$975 $925
$19,880 $7,610
$27,612 $3,362
$32,000
Parsonage $9,700
$10,000 $3,000
$0 $2,500
$19,880 $7,700
$40,000
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