

Salaries of Ministers Serving in Extension Ministries ¶1344.1 a,b,c,d

Every clergy member of an annual conference appointed to extension ministry shall furnish annually to the conference secretary a statement of his or her total compensation for the year then ending, and said compensation of all clergy appointed to extension ministry shall be published in the journal of the annual conference. When this information is not furnished, the appointment of the clergy person shall be subject to review by the resident bishop and the cabinet. ¶1628

Name	Base Comp.	Utilities/ Housing	Travel/ Other
Ahlschwede, Stephanie	\$98,962.64	\$19,880	\$2,700
Alley-Crawford, Ashlee	\$79,670.63	\$19,880	\$7900
Anderson, Zach	\$98,962.84	\$19,880	\$14,650
Andrews, Lora	\$58,000	\$18,000	\$8,000
Barlow-Thompson, Adam	\$70,000	\$0	\$20,800
Baugous, Madeline	\$50,000		
Bousson, H. Eduardo	\$95,000	\$8,000	
Burton, Darryl (half-time)	\$28,091.70	\$7,500	
Chali, Kalaba	98,962.84	\$19,880	\$7,900
Cho, Jin	\$98,962.64	\$19,980	\$7,700
Choi, Seulki	\$35,000		
Clinger, Jeffrey	\$98,962.84	\$19,880	\$12,950
Collins, Jennifer	\$97,022	\$19,490	\$10,025
Conard, Nicole	\$84,896.37	\$19,880	\$7,850
Cooper, Kurt	\$52,226	\$20,000	\$3,000
Dahlke, Deb	\$53,457.39		
Devor, Brad	No report		
Ebling-Artz, Hannah (half-time)	\$27,000	\$6,000	
Ebling-Frazier, Katherine	\$27,000	\$0	\$6,000
Fajardo, Diana	\$76,000	\$0	\$8,000
Fitzgerald, Richard	\$76,500	\$19,880	\$7,850
Freeman, Julie	\$39,700		
Gebers, Catherine	\$25,000	\$6,000	\$1,000
Gepford, Melissa	\$72,177.63	\$19,880	\$7,850
Godbey, James	\$0		
Graverholt, Elizabeth	\$72,000	\$1860	
Harris, Ronald	\$98,962.64	\$19,980	\$12,400
Hauschild, Dayna	\$50,000		

2024 JOURNAL

Name	Base Comp.	Utilities/ Housing	Travel/ Other
Holland, Mark	\$93,310	\$19,491	\$8,616
Hopkins, Kevin	No report		
Japp, Janice	No report		
Jeffcoat, Karen	\$72,428.05	\$19,880	\$7,900
Johnson, Rebecca	\$48,000	\$15,000	
Johnson, Madelyn	No report		
Kamudzandu, Israel	\$75,000	\$23,850	\$1,500
Karges, Casey	\$90,000		
Karlsson, Ruth	No report		
Kim, Changhyun	\$ 58,000	\$ 18,000	\$8,000
Langat, Jane	\$72,427.84	\$19,880	\$6,900
Langat, Mercy.	\$48,884	\$20,000	\$4,850
Lenz, Barbara	No report		
Lui, Gerald	\$78,540	\$19,880	\$7,850
Maberry, Todd	\$80,000		
Marcus, Allison	\$39,000	\$18,000	
Marcus, Michael	\$48,000		
Marsh, Sarah	\$66,590.55	\$19,880	\$8,950
McConnell, Lucas	\$110,462		
McCorkle, Michelle "Micki"	\$98,962.64	\$19,880	\$11,700
McCrimmon, Gregory	No report		
Miller, Troy (half-time)	\$24,480	Parsonage	\$2,000
Morgon, Stephen	No report		
Murdock, Andrea	No report		
Murithi, Charles	\$98,962.64	Parsonage	\$11,450
Mutembei Murithi, Julius	\$50,039		
Myers, Janet	\$58,846		
Nord, Melanie	No report		
Petering, Gerald	No report		
Ogole, Joseph	\$32,026.07	\$5,000	\$3,000
Ostlund, Ed	\$31,500	\$15,000	\$2,790
Petz, Dustin	\$99,000	\$41,000	
Petz, Shelly	\$54,320.89	\$14,910	\$8,400
Reffner, Greg	No report		
Rice-Ratzlaff, Karen	\$98,962.64	\$19,880	\$11,050
Rigdon, Rachel	\$61,921		
Rivera, Charles Austin	\$70,040	\$2,500	
Romero, Sylvia	\$61,850	\$20,000	
Roth, Andrea	\$54,000	\$22,000	\$2,000

GREAT PLAINS CONFERENCE

435

Name	Base Comp.	Utilities/ Housing	Travel/ Other
Sawyer, Denise	No report		
Schultz, Ron	No report		
Seth, Stephanie	No report		
Sifrit, Lynn	\$38,905	\$28,600	\$250
Sigler, R. Matthew	No report		
Smith, G. Deann	\$74,969	\$975	\$925
Smith, James B	\$77,000		
Smith, Jeffrey	\$50,000		
Tapley, Hollie	\$64,772.92	\$19,880	\$7,610
Taylor III, James	\$103,992	\$27,612	\$3,362
Terman-White, Russ	\$42,300	\$32,000	
Thomas, Lauren	\$41,000		
Tomlinson, Nancy	\$98,962.64	Parsonage	\$9,700
Upp, David	\$0		
Veloso, Juan Carlos	\$60,647	\$10,000	\$3,000
Walley Ford, Erin	\$84,315		
Williams, Earl (half-time)	\$33,877	\$0	\$2,500
Williams, Kathy	\$98,962.64	\$19,880	\$7,700
Wilson, Cynthia	No report		
Winseman, Albert "Al"	\$110,000	\$40,000	
Winslow, Robert	No report		